Organization

Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of Wl Inc
Capitol City Band Association

Kanopy Dance Theatre Inc

Lussier Community Education Center
Madison Bach Musicians Inc

Madison Blues Society Inc

Madison Museum of Contemporary Art
Madison Opera Inc

Madison Public Library Foundation Inc
Madison Savoyards Ltd

Madison Symphony Orchestra Inc

Madison Youth Choirs Inc

Monroe Street Arts Center Inc
North/Eastside Senior Coalition Inc

Opera for the Young Inc (OFtY)

PlayTime Productions LTD

Simpson Street Free Press

Urban Community Arts Network Ltd

VSA Wisconsin Inc

Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra Inc (WYSO)

East Madison Community Center Inc

Girls Rock Camp Madison Inc

Madison Metropolitan School District-Whitehorse Middle School
Madison Public Library Foundation Inc

Performing Ourselves (UW Foundation on behalf of)

African Association of Madison Inc
Disability Pride Madison Inc
Four Lakes Traditional Music

Monona Terrace Community Programs on behalf of Monona Terrace Community & Convention Center

Amy Mietzel dba Bare Knuckle Arts LLC
Angela Helen Richardson

Capital City Theatre Inc

Fermat's Last Theater Company Inc (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )
Forward Theater Company

Fresco Opera Theatre Company

Kathie Rasmussen Women's Theatre Inc (Krass)

Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )

Tap IT New works Inc

Cycropia Aerial Dance Inc

Friends of Allen Centennial Gardens Inc

Greater Madison Jazz Consortium Inc

Handel Aria Competition

Madison Area Music Association

Madison Choral Project Inc

Madison's Central Park Sessions (Omega School on behalf of)
Willy Street Chamber Players LLC (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )

Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2017/18

Project

Alphabet Soup: BDDS's 26th Summer Chamber Music Festival

12 Concerts in the Park & June 29 Tribute to the Troops-then & now
Anna Sokolow:Heart of Dance

Art a la Carte

Bach & Vivaldi Concertos @ Emerson Elementary School

15th Annual Blues Picnic

ArtZone

Opera in the Park 2017

Wisconsin Book Festival 2017

HMS Pinafore

HeartStrings 2017/2018

The 8th Annual Madison Boychoir Festival

OASis

2017 Summer Concert Series

Rusalka:A Mermaid's Tale

Little Match Girl & Reluctant Dragon

Youth Writing and Publishing-Arts and Local History Coverage and Advocacy
For the Love of Hip-Hop Summer Concert Series

VSA Choir of Madison

WYSO's Orchestral Program

EMCC Hip Hop Dance Program

Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance Program
Whitehorse Lesson Program

Making Justice

Performing Ourselves: 2017-2018 Programming

Africa Fest 2017

The Fifth Annual Disability Pride Festival

Sugar Maple Traditional Music Festival - headliner artists
Madison Maker Faire

Whatchamacallits and Doohickey's with a Crank
Power & Connectivity

Capital City Theatre: Lady Day, Anthony Rapp, 25th Annual Putham County Spelling Bee
Fermat's Monthly Podcast of Theater, Poetry and Prose

"Exit Strategy" and its Community Engagement Programs

Garage Opera

Such A Pretty

2017 Festival of New Musicals

Typhoid Mary & Patient Zero

Central Park Sessions 2017 Performance

Summer Sundays in the Garden 2017

InDIGenous: Inspiring Local Jazz Musicians to Create Original Works

Handel Aria Competition Concert

Madison Area Music Awards (MAMA Awards)

Madison Choral Project's 2017 Winter Concert Series & Education Workshops

Madison Central Park Sessions/Sessions Select Concerts

Willy Street Chamber Players presents Community Connect at Goodman Community Center

Recommended

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,400.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$2,175.00
$2,250.00
$2,225.00
$3,000.00
$2,250.00

$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,250.00

$0.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,300.00
$1,000.00
$2,250.00
$3,000.00
$1,050.00
$3,000.00

$450.00
$1,000.00
$2,250.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,250.00
$1,500.00



Organization

Arts & Literature Laboratory Inc

Bayview Foundation Inc

Eric Cross

Erika Monroe-Kane

Fabu P Carter (Friends of Pinney Library on behalf of )
Friends of Sid Boyum Inc

Madison Children's Museum Inc

Sheba McCants

Wisconsin Academy of Sciences Arts & Letters

WUD Art (UW Foundation on behalf of )

Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2017/18

Project

CSArt Madison

Community Mural and Artist Mentorship Project

Earth, Wind & Fire in Pastel

Forge

Hidden Voices: African American Writers in Wisconsin
Sid Boyum Pop-Up House Museum

SPARK!

Forward: Anger Into Action Neighborhood Showcase
Writing in Stone: Terese Agnew

Art En Route

Recommended

$1,500.00
$2,250.00
$1,500.00

$750.00
$1,500.00
$2,405.00
$2,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,800.00
$2,250.00



