## **Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2017/18**

Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2017/16			
	Organization	Project	Recommended
	Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI Inc	Alphabet Soup: BDDS's 26th Summer Chamber Music Festival	\$1,500.00
	Capitol City Band Association	12 Concerts in the Park & June 29 Tribute to the Troops-then & now	\$1,500.00
	Kanopy Dance Theatre Inc	Anna Sokolow:Heart of Dance	\$1,500.00
	Lussier Community Education Center	Art a la Carte	\$1,500.00
	Madison Bach Musicians Inc	Bach & Vivaldi Concertos @ Emerson Elementary School	\$1,400.00
	Madison Blues Society Inc	15th Annual Blues Picnic	\$1,500.00
	Madison Museum of Contemporary Art	ArtZone	\$1,500.00
	Madison Opera Inc	Opera in the Park 2017	\$1,500.00
	Madison Public Library Foundation Inc	Wisconsin Book Festival 2017	\$1,500.00
	Madison Savoyards Ltd	HMS Pinafore	\$1,500.00
	Madison Symphony Orchestra Inc	HeartStrings 2017/2018	\$1,500.00
	Madison Youth Choirs Inc	The 8th Annual Madison Boychoir Festival	\$1,500.00
	Monroe Street Arts Center Inc	OASis	\$1,500.00
	North/Eastside Senior Coalition Inc	2017 Summer Concert Series	\$1,500.00
	Opera for the Young Inc (OFtY)	Rusalka:A Mermaid's Tale	\$1,500.00
	PlayTime Productions LTD	Little Match Girl & Reluctant Dragon	\$1,500.00
	Simpson Street Free Press	Youth Writing and Publishing-Arts and Local History Coverage and Advocacy	\$1,500.00
	Urban Community Arts Network Ltd	For the Love of Hip-Hop Summer Concert Series	\$1,500.00
	VSA Wisconsin Inc	VSA Choir of Madison	\$1,500.00
	Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra Inc (WYSO)	WYSO's Orchestral Program	\$1,500.00
	East Madison Community Center Inc	EMCC Hip Hop Dance Program	\$2,175.00
	Girls Rock Camp Madison Inc	Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance Program	\$2,250.00
	Madison Metropolitan School District-Whitehorse Middle School	Whitehorse Lesson Program	\$2,225.00
	Madison Public Library Foundation Inc	Making Justice	\$3,000.00
	Performing Ourselves (UW Foundation on behalf of)	Performing Ourselves: 2017-2018 Programming	\$2,250.00
	African Association of Madison Inc	Africa Fest 2017	\$1,000.00
	Disability Pride Madison Inc	The Fifth Annual Disability Pride Festival	\$3,000.00
	Four Lakes Traditional Music	Sugar Maple Traditional Music Festival - headliner artists	\$1,000.00
	Monona Terrace Community Programs on behalf of Monona Terrace Community & Convention Center	Madison Maker Faire	\$2,250.00
	Amy Mietzel dba Bare Knuckle Arts LLC	Whatchamacallits and Doohickey's with a Crank	\$0.00
	Angela Helen Richardson	Power & Connectivity	\$1,500.00
		Ossillad O'th Theories I adu Day Arthury Days Of the Associal Dates of Ossillad Day	<b>04</b> 500 00
	Capital City Theatre Inc	Capital City Theatre: Lady Day, Anthony Rapp, 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee	\$1,500.00
	Fermat's Last Theater Company Inc (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )	Fermat's Monthly Podcast of Theater, Poetry and Prose	\$1,300.00
	Forward Theater Company	"Exit Strategy" and its Community Engagement Programs	\$1,000.00
	Fresco Opera Theatre Company	Garage Opera	\$2,250.00
	Kathie Rasmussen Women's Theatre Inc (Krass)	Such A Pretty	\$3,000.00
	Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )	2017 Festival of New Musicals	\$1,050.00
	Tap IT New works Inc	Typhoid Mary & Patient Zero	\$3,000.00
	Cycropia Aerial Dance Inc	Central Park Sessions 2017 Performance	\$450.00
	Friends of Allen Centennial Gardens Inc	Summer Sundays in the Garden 2017	\$1,000.00
	Greater Madison Jazz Consortium Inc	InDIGenous: Inspiring Local Jazz Musicians to Create Original Works	\$2,250.00
	Handel Aria Competition	Handel Aria Competition Concert	\$1,000.00
	Madison Area Music Association	Madison Area Music Awards (MAMA Awards)	\$3,000.00
	Madison Choral Project Inc	Madison Choral Project's 2017 Winter Concert Series & Education Workshops	\$1,500.00
	Madison's Central Park Sessions (Omega School on behalf of)	Madison Central Park Sessions/Sessions Select Concerts	\$2,250.00
	Willy Street Chamber Players LLC (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )	Willy Street Chamber Players presents Community Connect at Goodman Community Center	\$1,500.00

## **Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2017/18**

Organization	Project	Recommended
Arts & Literature Laboratory Inc	CSArt Madison	\$1,500.00
Bayview Foundation Inc	Community Mural and Artist Mentorship Project	\$2,250.00
Eric Cross	Earth, Wind & Fire in Pastel	\$1,500.00
Erika Monroe-Kane	Forge	\$750.00
Fabu P Carter (Friends of Pinney Library on behalf of )	Hidden Voices: African American Writers in Wisconsin	\$1,500.00
Friends of Sid Boyum Inc	Sid Boyum Pop-Up House Museum	\$2,405.00
Madison Children's Museum Inc	SPARK!	\$2,250.00
Sheba McCants	Forward: Anger Into Action Neighborhood Showcase	\$1,000.00
Wisconsin Academy of Sciences Arts & Letters	Writing in Stone: Terese Agnew	\$1,800.00
WUD Art (UW Foundation on behalf of )	Art En Route	\$2,250.00